
GOVERNMENT OD INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2459

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


RANKING OF STATES ON DEVELOPMENT INDICATORS


2459. SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether NITI Aayog has made delta ranking of states on development indicators; and


      (b)   if so, the details thereof; State wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTER OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) Yes Madam. Niti Aayog has released ranking of the States in terms of their achievement in health and water sectors.


(b) Ranking of the States on the basis of key Health indicator was released by Niti Aayog and Ministry of Health and Family Welfare in their report “Healthy States, Progressive India-Report on the ranks of States and UTs” in February 2018. This report provides the overall ranking as well as incremental ranking which reflects the progress made by the State. The detail report is available at     http://niti.gov.in/writereaddata/files/document_publication/Healthy-

States-Progressive-India-Report_0.pdf. In water sector, NITI Aayog has formulated the Composite Water Management Index which aims to rank the States in various aspects of water management. It also provides a ranking in delta i.e. changes during the years 2016-17. The State- wise ranking is available on the online portal which is in public domain. The URL of the portal is: http://social.niti.gov.in/wtr-ranking.
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